Hall of the House of Representatives

85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005 **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1322

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION -DISBURSING OFFICER - MISCELLANEOUS GRANTS AND EXPENSES AND VARIOUS AGENCY TRANSFERS APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2005-2007 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 16 to House Bill No. 1322.

Amend House Bill No. 1322 as engrossed, H4/5/05 (version: 04-05-2005 09:06)

Insert an additional section immediately following SECTION 125 to read as follows:

- SECTION 126. APPROPRIATION (Rep. Edwards) NORTHWEST ARKANSAS BOTANICAL GARDENS. There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration - Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund accounts, the following:
- (A) For state assistance to the Northwest Arkansas Botanical Gardens in

SECTION 127. APPROPRIATION (Rep. Thompson) - GREENE COUNTY MUSEUM. There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration - Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund accounts, the following:

(A) For state assistance to the Greene County Museum, the sum of\$25,000.

SECTION 128. APPROPRIATION (Sen. Steele) - JUMP START TO EDUCATION. There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration - Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund accounts, the following:

(A) For state assistance to the Jump Start To Education program, the sum of.....\$30,000.

SECTION 129. APPROPRIATION (Sen. Altes) - ROBBIE WESTPHAL BASEBALL PARK. There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration - Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund accounts, the following:

(A) For state assistance for the planning and development of Robbie Westphal Baseball Park in Fort Smith, Arkansas, the sum of......\$30,000.

JBC 04/06/05 (44)

SECTION 130. APPROPRIATION (Rep. Childers) - HUMANE SOCIETY - BLYTHEVILLE, ARKANSAS. There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration - Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund accounts, the following:

(A) For state assistance to the Humane Society in the City of Blytheville, Arkansas, the sum of\$10,000."

And appropriately renumber the SECTION numbers of the bill.

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Edwards	
MAH/MAH - 04-06-2005 12:00	
MAH690	Chief Clerk